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Collage, Mixed Media & 2 D Visit these Artist/Vendors on the
Assemblage grounds of Art in the Redwoods

56 Jan Carter........cccocovunuen. Gualala, CA ............. LandSCape ........cccovveieeeninicirnsenns $75  Medium Artist/Company website/email

205 Jan Fogel.......c.ccvununnn. Gualala, CA ............. Untitled ..o $350  Birdhouses Bill and Sue Haldeman..........ccoceevieniiiniene billnsue@mcn.org

110 Jackie Gardener ............ The Sea Ranch, CA. No Longer Bare Chest..........cccccovuuue. $450  Body Care products AfterGlow Naturals............c.......... www.afterglownaturals.com

111 Jackie Gardener ............ The Sea Ranch, CA. To Be Determined...........ccoccevvveriunnnne. NFS  Baskets Gualala Arts Basketmakers ...........cc.c.c...... www.gualalaarts.org

152 Susan Halvorsen............ Gualala, CA ............. Wonder at Z Pt........ccoovevivninininn, $500  Ceramics Cinnabar Ceramics..........cccoeueee. www.cinnabarceramics.com

175 Jane Head.........cccooee.ee. Gualala, CA ............. Point Arena Safari..........ccocevevininnn. NFS  Ceramics Three Dog Pottery........c.ccccoveerueennen. threedogpots@yahoo.com

335 SamHigh......ccoccevirinnnn. Fremont, CA............. Shades of Spring........cccoevvenicniennes NFS  Ceramics The Pot Shop ..coveeviiiiiiiiiien, www.alexismoyerpottery.com

132 Barbara Kelley............... Gualala, CA ............. Scattered Thoughts ..........ccovverniennnee. $975  Ceramics Viking Pottery .......cccoovveviieniiinicniceneen, www.vikingpottery.net

275 Jim Meilander ................ Gualala, CA ............. Precaucion...........cccocovevenencnenenienes $650  Ceramics David Yager Pottery...........ccccccueeuee. davidcyager@hotmail.com

276 Jim Meilander ................ Gualala, CA ............. untitled ..o $1,100  Clothing Ataraxia Designs..........ccccoeeeiienn. www.ataraxiadesigns.com

187 Annie Murphy Springer..Bodega, CA.............. REAWOOS. ... $300  Clothing Bohemian Mermaid.................. www.bohemian-mermaid.com

126 Jane Reichhold.............. Gualala, CA ............. Self Portrait.........cocoeveieiencicnineen, $250  Clothing One Weave .........ccoceeeuiiienieciiiienceeea, www.oneweave.org

183 Jackie Rosenberg.......... Santa Rosa, CA....... The Goldberg Variations..........c.c.co..... NFS  Egg Tempera Lori Presthus......ccovveveieniiiiieniiceeee, www.loripresthus.com
280 Jenifer Schoenberger .... Oakland, CA............. Artin the Redwoods ........cccoovirininenee. $250  Glass Christine Charter Moorhead

160 Laura Taylor Morgan...... Gualala, CA ............. Fraifty ....oooveeeerceerreeeecee s $350 s www.christinechartermoorhead.com

161 Laura Taylor Morgan...... Gualala, CA ............. Amid the Slobbering Herd .................. $400  Handpainted Silk  Siobhan Elder..........ccoooveiiiiiniiiee www.siobhansilks.com

155 Dean Thompson............. The Sea Ranch, CA. Glory Bel........c.ccocvinnninininis $650  Jewelry P.B. Designs......cccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiic pbdesigns@sonic.net

297 Gayiel VON ........cceeeveneen. West Sacramento. CA Jewelry Simply Seablime................... www.simplyseablimejewelry.com

......................................................................... Collateral Damage.........cccccccoveveeen. 8175 Jewelry Adornable ..............cccccceceeeiiencnenn..Cberneau@sbceglobal . net

Jewelry Jerry and Fran Harr ......... www.wearablemetalartbydesign.com

Jewelry Ling-Yen Designs......c.ccceveerueenueennn. www.ling-yendesigns.com

Jewelry Fritz & Mischell ..o, www.3arts-studio.com

Jewelry Shari Milner Designs .......c.ccccovvevueennee. www.pointreyesart.com

Jewelry ANthony Rees .......c.covvviiiiiniiiiiiiiiceeee ktanner@mcn.org

Jewelry Mountain & Robbins .................... www.mountainrobbins.com

Jewelry RUsh StUAIO weveeeeeeeeee e www.rushstudio.com

Jewelry Rhoda Teplow Presents.................... www.edgewatergallery.net

Jewelry / Digital Art Marla Skibbins and Rozann Grunig......... grunig33@gmail.com

_ Mixed Media Jan Maria Chiappa.....c.ccccoeeerncene janmariachiappa@yahoo.com

o : Mixed Media The Clay Goddess........ccoveevieniiiniiniienicicene gspring@jps.net

i, R 1 Mosaics Metaphoria Arts.........ccoceeveenciiennene www.metaphoriaarts.com

Ll 5, Music Lionharp MUSIC ...cocveenieniiiniiiiccicceeee, www.lionharp.com

: & | Painting Ellen Boulanger ........cccccevvvencennennne. www.ellenboulanger.com

Painting Peggy Sebera .......cccccevvieniiiiiiniiiienn www.peggysebera.com

Painting No Goat Hill ...cociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee www.nogoathill.com

Photography EHiot Little ..oovveiieniieiceccecccce little@pacific.net

Woodwork Brian JENSON et none

Woodwork Paul Maurer Woodturning............ woodweasel117@gmail.com

Wool Hats Tess MCGUIre .......ocovviiiiciniiiiiceee. www.tessmcguire.com
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Nearly 40 different artists and craftspeople will offer their work outdoors at the Gualala Arts Center during the I h e coast I s as c I Ose
two day Art in the Redwoods Festival August 20 and 21.
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Most of our readers enjoy
the convenience and savings
of a mail subscription to the
Independent Coast Observer.
We mail the ICO all over the
world ... and we can mail it to
you every week! Just send
the coupon below with your
check, and you’ll enjoy life on
the coast ...

no matter where you are!

Surf Market Votes
Art in the Redwoods Best in Show

Congratulations Gualala Arts!
Thank you for bringing the Arts to our community for 50 years!!

Surf Market is a full service Market featuring Local and Organic
Produce, Beef, Seafood, Wine, Cheese, Bread & More.
We also have a Full Wine collection, Gourmet Cheeses, Baked Goods,
Salad Bar, Deli, Liquor, Beer, Fresh Flowers & Friendly Service.

Wine Tasting

Saturday, August 20
McNab Ridge Winery from Mendocino Co.
will be pouring from 2:00 PM - 4:00 PM
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